## ORIGINAL

428719v1

Of Counsel:

KOBAYASHI, SUGITA & GODA

GREGORY M. SATO #2177 KENNETH M. NAKASONE #6942 999 Bishop Street, 26<sup>th</sup> Floor Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Telephone No. 539-8700

Attorneys for Respondents

2008 JAN -8 AM 8: 41

HAWAIT LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

## STATE OF HAWAII

## HAWAII LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

In the Matter of

UNITED PUBLIC WORKERS, AFSCME, Local 646, AFL-CIO,

Complainant,

and

MUFI HANNEMANN, Mayor, City and County of Honolulu; KENNETH NAKAMATSU, Director, Department of Human Resources, City and County of Honolulu; and CLIFFORD LUM, Manager and Chief Engineer, Board of Water Supply, City and County of Honolulu,

Respondents.

CASE NO. CE-01-647

WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS AND ORDER

## WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS

PAUL T. TSUKIYAMA and JOHN S. MUKAI from the Department of Corporation

Counsel hereby withdraw, and GREGORY M. SATO and KENNETH M. NAKASONE of the
law firm of Kobayashi, Sugita & Goda hereby enter their appearance as counsel for Respondents

MUFI HANNEMANN, Mayor, City and County of Honolulu; KENNETH NAKAMATSU,

Director, Department of Human Resources, City and County of Honolulu; and CLIFFORD

LUM, Manager and Chief Engineer, Board of Water Supply, City and County of Honolulu, pursuant to Section 12-42-7 of the Hawaii Administrative Rules and Rule 1.16 of the Hawaii Rules of Professional Conduct.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii,

JAN 0 7 2008

PAUL T. TSUKIYAMA

JOHN S. MUKAI

Withdrawing Counsel for Respondents MUFI HANNEMANN, Mayor, City and County of Honolulu; KENNETH NAKAMATSU, Director, Department of Human Resources, City and County of Honolulu; and CLIFFORD LUM, Manager and Chief Engineer, Board of Water Supply, City and County of Honolulu

GREGORY M. SATO

KENNETH M. NAKASONE

Appearing Counsel for Respondents MUFI HANNEMANN, Mayor, City and County of Honolulu; KENNETH NAKAMATSU, Director, Department of Human Resources, City and County of Honolulu; and CLIFFORD LUM, Manager and Chief Engineer, Board of Water Supply, City and County of Honolulu

APPROVED AND SO ORDERED:

ORDER NO. 2485

HAWAH LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

DATED:

January 8, 2008

JAMES B. MCHOLSON, Chair

EMORY J. SPRINGER, Member

EMORY J. SPRINGER, Member

SARAH R. HIRAKAMI, Member

In the Matter of United Public Workers, et al. vs. Hannemann, et al.; Case No. CE-01-647; WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS AND ORDER